
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Leanne Le Mon  

Date:  06/30/2025 

Dept. 53 
 

Hearings for 9:00 AM 

F24900499 Capuchin, Raymond Anthony Atty: Alexandria De La Fuente 
Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7085838 
Booking Number:  2411114 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24900499-1 
District Attorney:  24-2040 VCU 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2401121056   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time out 7/14         DDA: Brandon Reta 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
F24907495 Benton, Kenneth, JR Atty: Robert Yamamoto 
In Custody   Jail ID:  1712579    
Booking Number:  2432336 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24907495-1 
District Attorney:  24-32447 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  24-435-2322 
Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
 

Specific time waiver 6/30 + 10 days; 4-day est. (7/15)              DDA: Innessa Yenokian 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
F25902313 Alford, Hoover James Alton Atty: Joshua Roberts 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7118503 
Booking Number:  2517138 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F25902313-2 
District Attorney:  25-11163 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  24-14282   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time out 7/15     DDA: Rachel Baskin  

 

Future Hearings: 7/25/2025 8:30 AM Sentencing - Report and Sentencing   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
F24901504 Delacruz, Jose Luis    Atty: Eddie Ruiz 

Surety Bond       Jail ID:  7121513 

Booking Number:                        2413434 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24901504-1 

District Attorney:  24-5396 VCU 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-2009   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time out 8/1; 3-4-day est.       DDA: Esthela Williamson 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz 

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 20 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M24908981 Foster, Marcus Demetrius  Atty: Micaela Cisneros-Nunez  
Own Recognizance    Jail ID:    
 Court Internal Identification Number:  M24908981-1 
District Attorney:  24-21165 M 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2405120066   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Enyinna Anyadiegwu 
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez  

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 50 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F19900388 Garcia, Joe Michael, III Atty: Breann Sheppard  
In Custody  Jail ID:  7075198 
Booking Number:  2223878 
Booking Number:  2313329 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F19900388-1 
District Attorney:  2019S1417 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Leonel Salazar    

  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley 

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 61 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23908601 Leon, Andrew James Atty: Brendan Bergh 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7120161 
Booking Number:  2333598 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908601-1 
District Attorney:  23-33946 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  23-13808 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Kendall Reynolds 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell  

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 62 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F25901848 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal Atty: Gregory Gross  

In Custody  Jail ID:  7100145 

Booking Number:  2432432 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F25901848-1 

District Attorney:  24-31959 HT 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2410160540   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Nicole Idiart  
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin 

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 72 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M24915533 Leavitt, Savanna Christina Atty: Kaitlin Schneider  
Own Recognizance  Jail ID:   
Court Internal Identification Number:  M24915533-1 
District Attorney:  24-27978 M 
Filing Agency Case Number:  24-435-1758   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Edward Ramos Mora  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin M Harrell, III 

Date: 06/30/2025 

Dept. 74 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22903060 Ballesteros, Juan Jose Atty: Dennis Yamada  
In Custody   Jail ID:  7111779    
Booking Number:  2221470 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903060-2 
District Attorney:  19-3198 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  17-13704 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Samantha Dukes 

 

F22903060 MedinaPulido, Ulyssis Atty: Richard Esquivel 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7086369 
Booking Number:  1736206 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903060-1 
District Attorney:  19-3198 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  17-13704 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Samantha Dukes 
 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25902672 Campos, Juan Carlos ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-79460
M24914759 Cantu, Jesus CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4829
M25908460 Carachure, Esmeralda
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-03020339
M24915294 Cardenas, Gregory ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-60149
M22910981 Castillo, Patricio DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H22-1122
M24909055 Castillo, Stephen Michael ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-45246
M25904440 Celaya-Figueroa, Edgar Yasmani DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4185
M23914052 Cervantes, Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308190095

M25906237 Cervantes, Kimberly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0588
M25903019 Cha, Johnny DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411171228
M22912180 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2208240228
M25901812 Chatha, Prubjot Singh ATTY:  Hesketh, Shanna
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2482
M25904722 Corral, Reynaldo Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501080004
M24908155 Flores, Daniel Kristian ATTY:  Mann, Kamal D
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404030040
M24902225 Flores, Kristy ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311210038
M24909867 Fortaney, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3403
M25908410 Gutierrez, Rosario Ruby
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-34970
M25901334 Haley, Dillon James ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2307
M25907587 Harris, Dominique Marquisse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502201353
M25907309 Henderson, Willie Lewis DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-938
M24911516 Heredia, Raymond Redhawk ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-42073

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 1 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23902911 Hernandez, Alex Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  221140471
M21914829 Hernandez, Alexander
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2145919
M22913583 Hernandez, Alexander
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1605
M25908578 Hernandez, Alexander
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504071010
M25908410 Hernandez, Daniel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-34970
M25903905 Hernandez, Daysi Erika DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-76592
M25903905 Hernandez, Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-76592
M25902085 Hernandez, Mark Andrew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-72046
M25902110 Hernandez, Mark Andrew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-11173
M25902035 Hernandez, Mark Andrew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-73208
M25902937 Hernandez, Mark Andrew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15802
M25900505 Hernandez, Marlene Cecilia ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-61037
M25908225 Hinshaw, Deio Angelo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16317
M25907698 Howard, Brandon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506040752
M25907446 Lemus, Daniel Robledo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0606
M24900837 Moreno, Ariana ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-260
M25903905 Moreno, Ariana WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-76592
M25906928 Munoz, Moniqua Maria ATTY:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502271190
M24901516 Ramirez, Israel Miguez ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1326
M25907107 Ramirez, Jessica
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-29818
F25902962 Ramos, Arthur Ramirez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2251
M25905756 RAMOS, CRYSTIAN MIGUEL DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0403

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 2 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23905619 Randle, Adrianna Kay DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-618

M25908217 Randle, Adrianna Kay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0599
M22902417 Reyes, Noah Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21-435-2899
M24903919 Reyes, Noah Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0079
M25908402 Richard, Phillip Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24399
M19920041 Richardson, Tip Van
Citation Arraignment
M19928255 Richardson, Tip Van
Citation Arraignment
M20921596 Richardson, Tip Van
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-34342
M23915502 Rivera, Raul Rolando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308240026

M25900591 Robles, Lucretia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410140635
M25901533 Robles, Lucretia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410110401
M25907050 Rodriguez, Joge Nicanor, JR
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0496
M19916110 Rodriguez, Lasaro Benito

Arraignment
M23913562 Rodriguez, Lasaro Benito

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308091396
M24909636 Rodriguez, Lasaro Benito
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-42287
M25903151 Rodriguez, Lasaro Benito
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412051305
M25903505 Rodriguez, Lasaro Benito
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404131026
M25907188 Rodriguez, Nathaniel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3439
M24902371 Rodriguez, Sergio Jose, JR

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3811
M25908403 Rodriguez, Sergio Jose, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0602
M24907583 RodriquezMunoz, Dante Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403060110

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 3 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25908211 Rogue, Jorge Ramos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-958
M22913043 Romero, Jose Transito DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-2133

M25906025 Romero, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-358
M25905784 Romo, Arthur Julian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0677
M18916191 Rosas, Joshua
Citation Arraignment
M25900624 Ruiz, Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1637
M25908411 Rush, Tamesha
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502260184
M20918463 Xiong, Leu
Surety Bond Arraignment
M21905017 Xiong, Leu
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211190

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 4 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25905105 Campbell, Matthew Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2503011393
F25903865 Caruth, Daniono Nayiera DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506070979
F25903492 Cervantes, Aristeo Antonio ATTY:  Perez, Cristobal
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505151594
F25903943 Chaidez, Luis Fernando ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506061474
M23911666 Chajon, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2209141256
F25902995 Christopher, Michael Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505070872
F25903227 Edwards, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505161208
F22907619 Fierro, Antonio, III DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2210180697
F23909016 Florentino, Vicente Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310221076
F23908920 Flores, Juan Andres ATTY:  Rahimi, Kate
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-7166
F21905857 Fuller, Willie Raesean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2118282
F24907808 Gallegos, Jordan Lee Anthony ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2411091325
F25901872 Garcia, Abundio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405311372
F24906226 Garcia, Christian Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409091032

M25908570 Garcia, Christian Alexander
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502280880

F25900754 GARCIA, ROBERTO ATTY:  Ma, Stanley
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501260506
M23914822 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-530
M25905120 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-7939
F25903352 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1452

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 5 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F23904430 Gomez, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2306120609

F25902881 Gomez, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505011299
F25904206 Gongora, Rene, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506070403
F24906635 Gonzalez, Leopoldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409041039
F21902159 Graves, Maurdrece Jaray CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2069286

F22902996 Sanchez, Adam Anthony
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2113517
F22908132 Sanchez, Cheeto ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Probation Case Status Filing Agency #:  2211100033
F23904287 Simental, Marlina Regina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306041032
F24904495 Singh, Joginder ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406290647

M25908393 Singh, Joginder DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506211044
F25902942 Smith, Jovontae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505050905
M25907904 Smith, Jovontae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504220389
F25900056 Solano, Fanny Yoseline CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501051184
F25901238 Soto, Frank Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  25-12811
F24903921 Sponhaltz, Jason Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-32134
F25903399 Sylvester, Jeff Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505240570
F24902265 Valderrama Rodriguez, Yahir ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2404010031
F23904538 Van, Timothy James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305110927
F25903092 VasquezMartinez, George DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505110327
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22903934 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23900639 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23900828 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23902707 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23904666 Fields, Maurice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305290328

F24901058 Fields, Maurice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2401280141

F24907336 Fields, Maurice WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409101270, 

2410201221
R20900252-5B Fields, Maurice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907336 Harmon, Donte Travon WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis-Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409101270, 

2410201221
F25900751 Harris, Joey Jammeldenzel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502010226
F22903934 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-505
F23900828 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2301010865
F23900639 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2212300990
F23902707 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2304121363
M23904462 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-5239
M23910508 Hatcher, Allen Dewayne
Fugitive Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2301210794
F23903797 Haynie, Brian J DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-5791
F23905349 Her, Komneg Andy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-309

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 7 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25902938 Her, Komneg Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2595001480
F24901403 Hernandes, Maria PerezNaranjo ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310270996
F25901656 Hernandez, Carlos Fidel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-2694
F25903754 Hernandez, Carlos Fidel WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-5785
F25903412 Hernandez, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505250294
R15900080-4B Hernandez, Omar Nieto
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903699 House, Javance DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305171545
M23906334 House, Javance DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306050544
M25905787 House, Javance DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504290370
F25901875 Johnson, David Keith DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503130778

F22907422 Jones, Thomas, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22FA008132
M18918285 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment
F21900477 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  19-74207
M21902472 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2048253
M23908852 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  23-5441
F25904212 Kroll, Ethan
Surety Bond Arraignment
F21908478 Kyne, William Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2158824

F24908477 Nelson, Josie Kristen ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412220950
F23901228 Quatlebaum, Jericho Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1891
F24903710 Quatlebaum, Jericho Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402150386
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F23908566 Quintana, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-8520

F24907292 Rodriguez, Nathen Roger ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410240855
F24907336 Rodriguez, Nathen Roger ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409101270, 

2410201221
F25903443 Sipin, Leslie Mae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5258
R25900131-1 Williams, LeronJonea Monique
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901718 Witherspoon, Leilani DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503100084
F25903365 Wruk, Christopher James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504301136
F21900613 Wyatt, Krystal Leann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  212161
F23902729 Wyatt, Krystal Leann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2167
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25900859 Balero, Amparo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-2283
M25904734 Bautista, Joe Luis
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503190909
M25901052 Bethel, Cammie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6142
M25903639 Bethel, Cammie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1583
M25905608 Bethel, Cammie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1406
M25908372 BOSWELL, JAMES STEVEN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0946
M25906071 Brar, Gurparvesh Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  250209847
M23912165 Brooks, Lillie Sharonne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307020028
M25905691 Bryson, Kaysa Louanne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-12426
M24906954 Buatista, Alejandro Felix DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406091230

M25908485 Buatista, Alejandro Felix
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-947
M25905882 Buford, Daija DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0805
M25908405 BYBEE, ROY LEE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0766
M24908610 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24915327 Galindo, Maragarita CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-3659
M25908413 Galvez, Julio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502260598
M20916533 Garcia, Jose Adan
Citation Arraignment
M25908404 Garcia, Jose Luis, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-541
M25908435 Garcia, Ruben
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14867
M25900306 Ghalumyan, Mher ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0800
M24903480 GODFREY, DALTON TYLER

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0014
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25907496 Gomez, Martin
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0661
M25908500 Gonzales, Denise Marie
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504071127
M25908493 Gotrey, Melissa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0172
M24913042 Graham, Jameson Atchison CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Hearing - Bond Surrender- Pre Filing Agency #:  2410291486
M13911084 Green, Stephanie
Citation Arraignment
M24914437 Griffin, Eldon Ray, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2336
M25908462 Guerrero, Robert Adrian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503301250
M24905472 GuerreroCornejo, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-25207
M25905428 Gurmeet, Gurmeet ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412250154
M25908502 Gutierrez, Antonio Roberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0399
M25906104 Gutierrez, Eugene, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0394
M24914124 Ibarra, Juana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3353
M25900657 Ibarra, Luis Fabian ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1510
M24915376 Jacobo, Santiago
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2011
M25908447 JacuindeOlivas, Pedro
Citation Arraignment
M14923779 Jimenez, Maricela
Citation Arraignment
M25908386 Jones, Daniel Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6252
M25908222 Jordan, Haley Ryanne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16192
M25908448 Juarez Hernandez, Cayetano
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0404
M24913655 Justice, Rebecca Lynn ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1580
M17914618 Keith, Sara CIUMMO:  Associates, Ciummo and
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25907249 Keith, Sara CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25901888 Knight, Mylesha Shannesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H25-0236
M25908517 Koop, Jeffrey Rudolff
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-43040
M25908465 Krick, Jonathan Paul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15168
M21911972 Valdivia, Angela Irene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2131462
M24913622 Valenzuela, Salvador Mariscal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1675
M25908423 Valpan, James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-561
M23914592 Vasquez, Bonnie Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3427
M25908475 Vasquez, Jesus, III
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-871
M25906953 Vega, Jose Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3637
M25900185 Velazquez Torrez, Wenceslao DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3127
M20917420 Verduzco, Alberto, JR
Citation Arraignment
M21901689 Verduzco, Alberto, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-63286
M21905543 Verduzco, Alberto, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  219393
M25908479 Villavicencio, Karen Lynn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15744
M25905486 Villegas, Ramon Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09890
M25902625 Villesenor, Genaro ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2541
M15921970 Walker, Isaac Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

M17913317 Walker, Isaac Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Probation Probation Hearing - Review
M15930008 Watkins, Lucinda Merlinda
Citation Arraignment
M25902062 Wells, Robert Harvey DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403210582
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M19923255 Williams, Lloyd
Jail Release Arraignment
M17930107 Williams, Lloyd M
Jail Release Arraignment
M18919660 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19911919 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19914938 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19916382 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19917059 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19918783 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19920365 Williams, Lloyd Michael
Jail Release Arraignment
M19915772 Wilson, Maria Selina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 13 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25908198 Avila, Tom Joel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502260935
M25907344 Bennett, Lozano
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595002099
M24909113 Enos, Joshua Leland DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280787

M25903822 Enos, Joshua Leland DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-15456
M23908567 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1001
M24905488 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0172
M25904564 Lara, Rafael Eduardo Juarez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504031615
M22905049 Ledesma, Antonio Lemus
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4088
M25908308 Lewis, Robert Lee Gene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506191215
M24912899 Lopez, Emilie Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407060779
M25902743 Lucente, Jacob Michael Eugen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411300814
M25902609 Martinez, Francisco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2146
M21900807 Nelson, Bethany Rose ATTY:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M21901857 Nephew, Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment
M23903998 Nephew, Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-853
M25901404 Nephew, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-01521
M25904717 Nichols, Derek ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504070919
M25901553 Nunez, Lydia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410090863
M25908224 Nunez, Lydia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15441
M24906683 OREA, ISAI MONROY ATTY:  Perez, Cristobal
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307221500
M25901402 Ortiz, Brian Alexander ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410241362

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 14 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903870 Ortiz, Brian Alexander ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-72317
M24910315 Pacheco, Yessina Marisol ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0142
M19915699 PenaPadilla, Deysi Melanie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M15922402 Perez, Jose Jeremias Ayala
Citation Arraignment
M17918286 Peterson, Christina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial
M25908005 Pizana, Anitarosa Christina
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1079
M20923794 Plascencia, Cody Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H19-3965
M25905273 Ponce, Roberto ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501111285
M22912434 Prado, Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208130891
M25901717 Queriapacorral, Alexis Emmanuel ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-70645
M25908414 Saiz, Terry Michael, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15720
M25908066 Salas, Patricia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2186
M23904210 Salazar, Salomon Montes DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2301140707

M25908492 Salazar, Salomon Montes
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503310831
M25905886 Sanchez, Jose Jesus ATTY:  Borunda, Sandra
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-927
M25908198 Sandovalgonzalez, Abad Amilca
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502260935
M23908061 Satterfield, Georgia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303250842

M25906527 Satterfield, Georgia
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-25621
M25908021 Scealesmerida, Jose Gregory
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14962
M24910006 Serrano, Mario Javier, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2003
M24910563 Serrano, Mario Javier, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1769
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24911018 Serrano, Mario Javier, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1856
M10912229 Serrano, Miguel Angel
Jail Release Arraignment
M24909917 Serrano, Miguel Angel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0933
M25908007 Singh, Harjap
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1057
M25908025 Singh, Lovepreet
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-25266
M23915274 Singh, Pal ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307081329
M24910815 Singh, Pardeep DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0566
M25908467 Smith, Matthew Leslie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16090
M24902623 Snow, Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-65172
M24910226 Snow, Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5357
M25908310 Soza, Corey Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-44484
M25908032 Spurgeon, Keegan Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503020755
M25908400 Swann, Brynne Mary
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14884
M25908400 Vannortwick, Ethan Scott
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14884
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M19924586 Aguilar, Denise Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24910304 Aguilar, Mateo Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-904
M25901094 Aguirre, Claudia Leticia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410060034
M12914211 Anciso, Jose Luis, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M25904428 Anciso, Jose Luis, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-82861
M24913346 Anderson, Cameron Jakob ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406290036
M25904402 Arana, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2153
M25906233 Atiyeh, Olivia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15407
M25905717 Avakian, Zakar Benjamin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M24908882 Avtar, No  Given Name CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3897
M25908515 Camacho, Andre Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-611
M25908495 De Dios Salazar, Ivan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0317
M24902970 Diaz, Gilbert Lopez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312071107
M18925856 Diedrich, John Dustin DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25904383 Hernandez, Luis E DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412261382
M25903485 Maas, Caitlin ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-80297
M24905063 Macias, Salvador Vargas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1811

M25908412 Macias, Salvador Vargas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0951
M16927790 Maldonado, Suzanne Angelina
Citation Arraignment
M24914896 Mann, Avninder DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409161094
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M24900142 MANYVANH, DAVID KEVIN ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309280927
M11920787 Marroquin, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment
M24904182 Martinez, Shanice Marie ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4425
M25902309 McCloud, Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411130560
M24915383 Mccurley, John Wesley ATTY:  Revvill, Jack
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409240343
M25908490 Meek, Lisa Ann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-539
M17916122 Mejia, Bianca CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Citation Arraignment
M24907694 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12384
M24911246 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-41574
M25908526 Mendoza, David
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-27404
M25908424 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-15785
M25908508 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-17621
M25908510 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-20086
M21903045 Mendoza, Ivan Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  204352959
M21910403 Mendoza, Ivan Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2122919
M24904504 Mendoza, Ivan Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312200030
M25902162 Millro, Teantre Deshe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411100160
M25908428 Molina Mendez, Maria Mireya
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0959
M25901859 Mooney, Kari ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-75079
M25905051 Mooney, Kari ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-05468
M17930684 Moore, Vanessa Denise CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 18 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25901635 Morales, Marissa Rose ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3546
M25903801 Moreno, Andy Jerry
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0073
M15914971 Moreno, Ruth Frutos
Citation Arraignment
M25906524 Munoz, Guadalupe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0167
M25901978 Murrin, Ronald Allen ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-69944
M24905009 Tebaqui, Anthony Willie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0412
M25908534 Torres De La Torre, Josue De Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-861
M25904716 Torres, Nick DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-81512
M18921432 Valdez, Juan Carlos Martinez ATTY:  Perez, Cristobal
Surety Bond Arraignment
M25903370 Ybarra, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13824
M25904486 Yokley, Alton Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-23952
M25904810 Yokley, Alton Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-25617
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
23CEFS00509 County of Fresno vs Nelson Escobar

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02302 Leonel Camarena vs Mitzi Cossio

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL00414 Lucy Reyes vs Andre Donate Reyes

Trial Setting
20CEFL04906 Marcus Hernandez vs Morsha Estacio

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL02603 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Other
24CEFL05503 Eugena Rhodes vs Maysa Jamaleddin

Modification OSC/Motion
15CEFL04205 Mark Russell, III vs Monique Burciaga

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL04708 Tamika Huley vs Travon Huley

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
19CEFL02145 Bethany Gong-Contreras vs Rudy Contreras

Status Review
20CEFL04910 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFL01304 Danielle Cash vs Lee Cash

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00912 Guadalupe Sanchez Barragan vs Mauricio Agripino 

Espinoza
OSC - Other

24CEFL03308 Jennifer Flores Gonzalez vs Richard Rodriguez, JR
OSC - Other

23CEFL01012 Sandeep Kumar vs Sonia Devi
Default Hearing

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
25CEFL00602 Kathryn McElroy vs Adrian Malagon

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL00034 Teodoro Mata, JR vs Yolanda Mata

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02731 Alena Cotton vs Eric Mccaskell, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
18CEFL06180 Baljinder Sidhu vs Amandeep Singh

Renew Restraining Order
25CEFL02703 Beatrice Hernandez vs Omar Hernandez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00627 Emily Truelove vs Christopher Beaston

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02743 Guillermina Jones vs Francisco Valenzuela, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02440 Jasbir Soman vs Joseph Soman

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02758 Jesus Ramirez vs Ashley Williams

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
18CEFL06591 Julie Ann Tone vs Michael James Tone

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02727 Lisa Bates vs Jimmy Collazo

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL01779 Manmeet Randhawa vs Navraj Singh

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02782 Maria  Melendez vs Elmar Ramos

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02777 Matthew Welty vs Mark Picotti

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02776 Noemi Murguia vs Nathan Chagolla

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02792 Rupinder Kaur vs Yenny Ramos Melendrez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02460 Tabish Zaman vs Jawahir Ali

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEPR00765 Gary David Hoff (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFS00062 County of Fresno vs Dario Caro

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
25CEFL00035 Lauren Griffin vs Kevin Griffin

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
23CEFL01186 Parminder Dhaliwal vs Sukhpal Dhaliwal

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02327 Angelica Perez vs Nathaniel Ruiz-Alcala

Initial OSC/Motion
17CEFL04414 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
19CEFL00023 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL02215 Ignacio Carmona vs Navidad Hernandez

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02322 Jose Gonzalez vs Cecilia Miranda

Initial OSC/Motion
14CEFL02518 Joshua Bentley vs Amy Christensen

Trial Setting
12CEFL00322 Leonard Hinkle vs Jodi Hinkle

Status Review
25CEFL02223 Marcus Polania vs Ashley Panella

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL04719 Melissa Garcia vs David DeLaCerda

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05018 Kelly Lauritzen-Sappie vs Timothy Sappie

OSC - Other
24CEFL02314 Ralph Rascon vs Maria Rascon

General Motion
25CEFL01322 Rose DeLeon vs Arthur DeLeon

OSC - Other
25CEFL00915 Rufino  Garzon Lopez  vs Maria  Lopez Reyes

Initial OSC/Motion
20CEFL03526 Sarah Alston vs Michael Alston

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL00918 Zachariah Holt vs Katalina Bandaphone

General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL06117 Erick Fernandez vs Joselyn Ayala

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
12CEFL01530 Bo Hernandez vs Johnny Hernandez

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFS00837 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DEVIN GRANT

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL00432 Gabriella Vasil vs Eric Maciel

Modification OSC/Motion
17CEFL06038 Gloria Flores-Campos vs Santiago Lopez-Lucas

Reissuance of OSC
18CEFL06741 Maria Fajardo Gonzalez vs Victor Ruiz

Modification OSC/Motion
10CEFL00333 Steven Renteria vs Bernice Zuno

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL00432 Gabriella Vasil vs Eric Maciel

Motion Hearing
22CEFL04037 Guillermo Lopez vs Sandy Lopez

OSC - Other
22CEFL04531 Jesse Gonzalez, II vs Thea Gonzalez

Trial Confirmation
23CEFL02932 Maria Alaniz Ramos vs Simon Vasquez Alaniz

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL02731 Yong Sook Yi vs Michael Kim

Motion - Relieved as Counsel

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL04952 Luz Mendoza Hernandez vs Nelson Suphalak

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
09CEJ300113-3 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

12CEJ300309-6 CONFIDENTIAL
W&I 366.26 Hearing

21CEJ300347-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

23CEJ300243-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Adoption

23CEJ300247-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Adoption

24CEJ300087-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In W&I 366.26 Hearing
25CEJ300030-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-8 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-9 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-10 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300030-11 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
25CEJ300059-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300059-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300059-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300070-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 21
25CEJ300070-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300216-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300136-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300166-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300302-1 CONFIDENTIAL

JV220 Review Hearing
23CEJ300302-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300302-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300316-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
18CEJ300142-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
16CEJ300236-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300328-3 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300345-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JV220 Review Hearing

03CEJ300071-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

23CEJ300231-2 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

24CEJ300048-1 CONFIDENTIAL
W&I 366.26 Hearing

24CEJ300198-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

24CEJ300198-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

24CEJ300198-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

24CEJ300198-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

13CEJ300105-6P CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

24CEJ300208-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

25CEJ300055-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo

25CEJ300091-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ300098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Chambers Work- Post
24CEJ300098-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Chambers Work- Post
25CEJ300038-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
25CEJ300038-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900264 Alex ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Probation Motion - Return of Property - Post Filing Agency #:  2412221073
F25901056 ArevaloDiaz, Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1717
F09901453 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Annual Review
M22908152 Haros, Alexis Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206060878

F25903462 Haros, Alexis Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505131481
M24900168 Ma, Eugene Santino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24908068 Ma, Eugene Santino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412011139
M25900280 Maas, Brandon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-65758
F25903198 Maas, Brandon Lee
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-27067
F22905249 MagadanTorres, Roberto Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1405
M22904393 MagadanTorres, Roberto Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-120
F25904198 Mancha, Freddy
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505311397
F25901202 Martinez, Maria Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2624
M25903744 Martinez, Maria Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0617
P25900033-1 Martinez, Maria Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
M24907700 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2490
F24906963 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-921
M24911942 Martinez, Noemi Campos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2175
F25903849 Mathes, Chad Mitchell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506071271
F25902207 Maya Berber, Joel Ulyses DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD250000612
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25903261 Maya Berber, Joel Ulyses DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  250000578
F22903670 McCoy, Willie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F885-412-21
F23902019 Medina Alvarez, Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-495-75
F25901056 MercadoLopez, Ariel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1717
F25903117 Moberg, Varlee Cecil DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-4822
F25904199 Moore, Beverly Ann
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506020235
F23904884 Moore, Justin Nathaniel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-42519
F13900495 Morales, Jacoby ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
F23906042 Mudge, Cameron Marshall DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13401
F24903342 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F790-412-22
F25902507 Telles, Kayleen Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504170316
F22903833 Thao, Blong DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205270034

F22906293 Turner, Christopher Henri CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2208270274
M23904781 Valle, Natalie Frances ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPD23-519
M25901806 Valle, Natalie Frances CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD250000078
M25901817 Valle, Natalie Frances CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1458
F25901232 Valle, Natalie Frances CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD240001262
F24905653 Vang, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408171387
F09901453 Vara, Jimmy Santiago, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / State Hospital Mental Health - Annual Review
F25902572 Vasquez, Jorge J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504211426
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 30
R19900063-1B Vasquez, Jorge J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25903297 Vasquez, Jorge J CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503160676
F23904233 Vindiola, Jesse E DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2306051197
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
16CEFL01368 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS04458 County of Fresno vs Chardesia Stevenson

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS03924 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS02342 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JERMAIN SCOTT

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01428 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARIO LORENZO

Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

19CEFS03678 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NEHEMIAH SMITH, JR 
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS02180 County of Fresno vs Osvaldo S Tejada
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00398 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RENE MALDONADO
General Motion

24CEFS02228 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RUSTY ROBERTSON
Motion - Joinder

24CEFL01968 John Melendez vs Amanda Melendez
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00204 Tammy Duran vs Jose Duran
General Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFS01763 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAMIRO ROMAN, JR 

General Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03533 Maria Granda vs Filadelfo Granda

OSC - Other
22CEFL05153 Steven Herrera vs Joycline  Herrera

Modification OSC/Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03533 Maria Granda vs Filadelfo Granda

Trial Confirmation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
19CEFL07162 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
17CEFL02658 Mikeenan Simpson vs Krishauna Simpson

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL02270 Samantha Lopez vs Richard Reyna

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL00564 Victoria James vs Kenneth Williams, JR

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL02704 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
20CEFL01356 Ricardo Retamoza vs Daisy Castro

Return Readiness- Tier II

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL01158 Annette Hall vs Brian Hall

OSC - Other
24CEFL01667 Denise Rangel Ochoa  vs Rafael Ochoa Castaneda

OSC - Other
24CEFL04560 Raul Torres vs Maribel Torres

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02257 Steven Aleman Rodriguez vs Rina Aleman Rodriguez

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
17CEFL05060 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
19CEFL00257 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL00995 Abigail Williams vs Benjamin Williams

Contested Hearing
18CEFL02589 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23909401 Allen, Timothy Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-8348

F25903528 Carrol, Jessica Kristine
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595002083
F24904360 Davison, Ronnie Brian WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406240330

M24910954 Davison, Ronnie Brian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406091215
M24913311 Davison, Ronnie Brian WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2495009014
F25901318 Davison, Ronnie Brian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503011236
F25900065 Dearellano, William Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412121176
F25900295 Delacruz, Israel Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412301274
M24913639 Diamond, Naomi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6016
F24907831 Diamond, Naomi
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
R19900099-1B Diaz, Anthony Ray
Citation PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R23900220-3 Duarte, Antoinette Adrianna
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908011 Gallardo, Roger DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310300350

F24903599 Gallardo, Roger DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405120445
F24906940 Gallardo, Roger DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409300277
F25900426 Gallardo, Roger DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501190532
F25900678 Garcia, Adriana Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2318
F25904041 Garcia, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506170228
F24908529 Garcia, Chris ATTY:  Bansal, Anjali
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14394
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F06909620 Garza, Fidencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24900742 Gomez, Richard Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-33
M24902573 Gonzales , Edward  Elias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311130424
M24909633 Gonzales , Edward  Elias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404250985
F25901890 Gonzales , Edward  Elias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503230903
F25902991 Gonzales , Edward  Elias

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501090460
M24913707 Guinan, Michael Joseph, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-46520
F25901721 Guinan, Michael Joseph, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009335
M25903692 Guinan, Michael Joseph, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-53784
M25903694 Guinan, Michael Joseph, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-64067
M25903696 Guinan, Michael Joseph, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-60568
F21902500 Lindsey, Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2116091
F24901100 Lopez, Gaudencio Santiago DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-11103
F23907746 Lourenco, Victor Cipriano Macide DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  F666-412-23
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25902644 Aguirre, Mia Lizette CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411240216
F25901798 Aguirre, Mia Lizette CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0161
F23902422 Alcala, Jose Adrian ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302181056

F24907814 Alvarado, Valerie Linda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2495009072

F25903917 Alvarado, Valerie Linda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-43013
F25904096 Alvarado, Valerie Linda ATTY:  Mekhitarian, K, Mark
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506200426
F24905472 Alvarez, Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-9055

F25902251 Alvarez, Nancy Kristin
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-18627
F24907403 Andara, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  79316
F23902847 Arellano, Lizandro Santiago DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46724
F24905075 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7978
M25905402 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-4138
M25905419 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1957
M25905421 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1593
M25905657 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4320
F24907099 Canales, Adam ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410161610
F25903344 Carrillo, Julian Oscar ATTY:  Bird, Kathy A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505210823
F23901825 Castellano, Joseph Emanuel DPD:  Public Defender
Mandatory Supervised 
Release / Surety Bond

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-53083

F24902147 Castellano, Joseph Emanuel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3367
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 32
M25903114 Castellano, Joseph Emanuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-880
R25900060-1 Castro, Marco Anthony
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24900673 Caswell, Amanda Marie ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-15235
M24913830 Caswell, Amanda Marie ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404030927

F25901911 Celis, Nathan Henry DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  84327
F25904175 Cervantes, Cerena
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506130831
M22900582 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-31045
M24901871 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-74247
M24904357 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312140611
M24904782 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308310447
F24906409 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408311132
M25907210 Chavez, Evelyn Desiree DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409070839
F25903267 Christian, Benjamin
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0000648
F25903947 Coelho, Matthew Vincent ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1749
M25900101 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
F24908372 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900093 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900098 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900099 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
F24902398 Cordova Daniel, Gildardo Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-495-82
M19929147 Cortez, Breanna Gilda CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F22908847 Cortez, Breanna Gilda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211110794
F23902667 Cortez, Breanna Gilda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2099
M23902155 Cortez, Breanna Gilda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-63120
M23909306 Cortez, Breanna Gilda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308110900
F25904023 Cortez, Breanna Gilda DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6131
F25903518 Cruz, David Valdez
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595002082
R25900047-2 Cruz, Flor Maria
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901355 CruzRamos, Juan Carlos ATTY:  Jackson, John
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  18-16361
F22908526 Navarro, David Alejandro Campos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Sanity PC1026 Filing Agency #:  2211301350
F24900133 NavarroArellano, Daniel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1057
F25903495 Ochoa, Ruben
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0000451
F18907961 Ochoa, Sarah ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Pre Prelim
M20913624 Ochoa, Sarah ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Arraignment
F19907915 OKeefe, Sara Elizabeth WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24906645 Osuna, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-832
F25903344 Robles, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505210823
F25903344 Romero, Rosa Elena WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505210823
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23903742 Apple DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-15058

F21909573 Arzate, Bridy J. Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2114518
F25903946 Estanga, Luis Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1849
F23902719 Evans, Ray Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304130461

F25902616 Mercado, Naomi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504100953
F24906876 Padilla, Tommy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1316
F25902907 Padilla, Tommy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  25-4472
M22908508 Pardo Ruiz, Jesus Roberto ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205251396

F24907484 Parra Valdez, Xochitl Esther CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2125
F24905642 Passmore, Alyssa G DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-9449

M23908293 Phan, Valire Nguyen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-815
M24911915 Phan, Valire Nguyen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406131089
M25906063 Phan, Valire Nguyen
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:   25-2060
F25902206 Phan, Valire Nguyen ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595000027
F23903716 Prather, Tyler Gregg Sellers DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-5667
F23901104 Rivera, Karizma Lucinda ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302090817
M25906685 Rivera, Karizma Lucinda ADO:  ADO
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140994
F25904069 SALAS, FRANCISCO ZAMBRANO DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4856
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F22903599 Salas, Kevin Johnathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2203181187
F23901104 Salas, Kevin Johnathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302090817
F23901104 Salas, Richard WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302090817
F23901104 Salas, Richard WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302090817
F23906413 Salas, Richard WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F25900556 Saldana, Gustavo Sigala DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0154
F24906744 Salmeron, Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-65669

F25903493 Sanchez, Mario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5407                   
F25903583 Sanders, David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506011223
F25904168 Santos, Agustavo Armando
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6014
M24901859 Serna, Jonathan ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401060719
F24900478 Serna, Jonathan ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M25904451 Serna, Jonathan ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409201285
F25903524 Session, Samantha E
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2595002100
F23906999 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308310980
M24902488 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311270026
M24904891 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403161138
M24904150 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401011164
M24904309 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403071415
M23907075 Snyder, Keith Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2302250991
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25901358 Snyder, Keith Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502281180
F24906444 Solorio, Manuel Ramirez ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-495-0122
R23900243-2 Stephens, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901732 Stephens, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503051243
F25902891 Stephens, Robert
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504270801
F25904169 Stephens, Robert
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506130547
M25904333 TorresUrban, Julian ATTY:  Pittman, Taylor Daye
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412221359
F25902157 TorresUrban, Julian ATTY:  Pittman, Taylor D.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2736
F23902636 Xion, Mai Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-19514

M25907462 Xion, Mai Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-39298
F25903622 Xion, Mai Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504220579
F25904002 Xion, Mai Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495004169
F25903512 Xiong, Chor DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505281682
F25904035 Yang, X-Havior Laj Saib DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506150484
M20921799 Yarotskiy, David Peter ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25904174 Yarotskiy, David Peter
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-43043
F24907882 Young, Edward Jararee ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411220029
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Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902066 Baker, Quianna Ladonna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402020977

F24902063 Baker, Quianna Ladonna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-14960

F24904534 Barber, Brandon Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  66868
F24906673 Barbosa, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-3315
F24907996 Barnes, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2412011035

F24908465 Barrales Gonzalez, Luis Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412220892
F25900714 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501181167
F12906282-1D Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25901253 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411161216
M25902710 Barrera, Morina Connie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411060910
F23907089 Basurto, Adan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1680
F25903546 Bechtel, Derek Johnson
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48539
F25903839 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-5854
F24901967 Bell, Jason CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3066
F24905058 Blancas, Steven Castro ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407131562
F25904170 Blancas, Steven Castro
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506121064
F24904271 Brown, Trevell Cortez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406200205
F24904742 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7879
F25901845 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503230871
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Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25901194 Bruce, Todd Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502121240

F24902478 Brumley, Novella Camille DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403230951
F25903878 Chavez, Carlos WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2495009395
M24904626 Fisher, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-46174
M24911880 Fisher, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407031580
M24912970 Fisher, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407081184
F25901649 Fisher, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503140421
M23906440 Franco, Jose Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302110942
F24900949 Franco, Jose Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401280161
M24912091 Franco, Jose Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406221223
F25900742 Franco, Jose Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1132
F22903618 Franze, Christopher Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1214

F24904502 Marquez, Miguel Angel WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7483
F24908465 Melgarejo, Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412220892
F21907076 Nixon, Joshua Miles ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  214351194
F25902754 Rajesh, Rajesh DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0004058
R24900246-2 Ramos, Victor, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900604 Randle, Marvin Darrell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501220080

F25903067 Raybosa, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-33784
F24904534 Raymond, Tom Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  66868
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Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
M24901963 Reyna, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303301261
M25901785 Reyna, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502061419
M25905370 Reyna, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501190766
F25904010 Reyna, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  SC25-0000515
R24900069-1 Riley, Brian Dougles
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905144 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407270139
F25901566 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503101423
M25906299 Rios, Jorge Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502221296
F23906981 Rivera, Alfredo ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:   23-3036

F24904550 Rivera, Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  76574
F25901023 Rodriguez Chapa, David Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502160762
F18905517 Rodriguez, Billy Keith ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F25903667 Rodriguez, Billy Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-63091
F25903878 Rodriguez, Billy Keith CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2495009395
F25900421 Rodriguez, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24906984 Romer, Joseph Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-11662
F25903864 Romer, Joseph Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506050347
M21902951 Rose, Amanda Hope DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  201250
F21908643 Rose, Amanda Hope DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Case Status Hearing
F21908648 Rose, Amanda Hope DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Case Status Hearing
M25905710 Rose, Amanda Hope DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270302
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Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24907224 Ruiz, Michelle Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2410130116
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Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03625 Amy Berney vs Christopher Berney

Review
22CEFL00483 CONFIDENTIAL

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02278 Jessica Winkler vs Jordan Patterson

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL02180 Marie Calderon vs Gabriel Calderon

Review
25CEFL01875 Sheena Ortiz vs Michael Ortiz

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01379 Anna Aguirre vs Andrew Rocha

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFS01783 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JEFFREY PLUMB

OSC - Other
24CEFL05179 David Dixon vs Janae Dixon

OSC - Other
24CEFL02182 Dianna Kiper vs Timothy Kiper

Motion - Joinder
24CEFL06283 Matthew Weldon vs Mong Leung

Motion - Relieved as Counsel
24CEFL02583 Yvonne Sandoval Garcia vs Daniel Sandoval

Continued Hearing by Court
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Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR00363 Andres Osorio, Catalina Osorio (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR00898 Arthur Wayne Fields (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00901 Belinda Archuleta (Estate)

Petition - Probate
20CEPR00981 Bobbie Joe Vaughn (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
22CEPR00930 Brayan Rodas Gomez, Cristian Rodas Gomez 

(GUARD/P)
Petition

23CEPR01022 Cora  Logan (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

24CEPR01209 Cruz D Sanchez (CONS/PE)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

25CEPR00109 Dilkush Dilkush (GUARD/P)
Petition

24CEPR01963 Dylen E Hill (CONS/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00754 Emett Garcia (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

25CEPR00729 Ezra Tapia (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

24CEPR01853 Gregory Ernest Peters (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR00903 Harlan Leroy Kelly, SR (Estate)
Petition - Probate

23CEPR01196 Jack Benton Murray, III (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

24CEPR01961 Jennie Matthews Quevedo (Estate)
Petition - Probate

24CEPR00437 Jerry Breazeale (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

24CEPR01734 Jerry Zack (GUARD/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00687 Lashay Brianna Davis (CONS/P)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

23CEPR00318 Margaret Gonzales (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

25CEPR00905 Miranda Lazcano (CONS/P)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

22CEPR00910 Rebecca Lee Hickingbottom (CONS/PE)
Petition
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Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR00110 VISHNU JINDAL (GUARD/P)

Petition

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
17CEPR01096 Joe'Leen Lara, Jiselle Lara, Melanie Lara, Madison 

Lara & Michael Negrete Ceja (GUARD/P)
Probate Status Hearing
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02768 Adenike Omorie vs Chinedu Omorie

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01695 Anthony Ghidelli vs Savannah Evetts

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04797 Antonia Chavez vs Giovanni Chavez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02799 Farrah Morin vs David Torres

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL00889 Imelda Cortes vs Ricky Hernandez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02795 Jorge Morales vs Carmela Escorcia

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02862 Katelynn Gonzales vs Rene Gongora, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02688 Mariah Romo vs Ernesto Arceo-Sanchez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02810 Mercedes Rios vs Jessica Ruiz

TRO Order to Show Cause
21CEFL03476 Palinee Capozzi vs Nicholas Capozzi

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02493 Rikki Rodriguez-Cha vs Kong Cha

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02837 Summer Findley vs Christopher Lopez

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01888 Birginio Galvez Salazar vs Leticia Mendoza Vega

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL03187 Janell Anderson-Nunes vs Justin Nunes

Contested Hearing
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 50
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19900388 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial
M25907347 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410101246

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 52 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CECG04447 Angelica Ibarra vs. General Motors, LLC

Jury Trial
24CECG03555 Courtney Lacefield vs. Kimberly Lacefield, Co-

Trustee
Court Trial

23CECG02506 Gloria Jaime Barajas vs. Nissan North America, Inc.
Jury Trial

23CECG04603 Maria Torres vs  Danny Chapman
Jury Trial

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 53 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25902313 ALFORD, HOOVER JAMESALTON DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-14282
F24907495 Benton, Kenneth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2322
F24900499 Capuchin, Raymond ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2401121056
F24901504 Cruz, Jose Luis De La, JR ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2009
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906576 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial
F23908601 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-13808
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Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23908965 Bautista, Philip ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311271113
F25900090 Bautista, Philip ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00058
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECG01937 Jury Commisioner vs  DWIGHT BURROW

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
25CECG01961 Jury Commisioner vs  Remney Shirey

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23909072 Armstrong, Andre CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305180668

F25904209 Aujla, Baljinder
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506140474
F25903732 Aviles, Andrew Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506060279
M17918795 Ball, Bruce Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M25907992 Ball, Bruce Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506030356
F25903867 Ball, Bruce Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505090257
F24904142 Ball, Lawrence Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406161021

M25908041 Ball, Lawrence Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506111460
F25903880 Ball, Lawrence Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506041232
F23906299 Davis, Roy Lee, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308231108
F24904037 Evans, Ray Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2406091326
F25903531 Lewis, Kevin Duane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2505290629

F25904233 Tinajero, Juvenal Rodrigo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3486
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R25900130-1 Harris, Joshua Jovante
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904324 Hernandez, Elias ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406230183
F24907786 Herrera, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Witness Call Filing Agency #:  2411170725
F25904021 Hollis, Jonathan Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506170266
F23902579 McElhaney, Lawrence M DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302050172
M23905142 Montez, Jessica Monice DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1875
F25902997 Montez, Jessica Monice DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4625
F25904172 Munoz, Angel Samuel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412051256
R19900132-5 Ortiz, Ambryana DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F21905238 Quintanar, Leobardo ATTY:  Powers, J Brian
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2122018
F20901303 Ramirez, Robert Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904466 Ramirez, Robert Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406300359
F24902338 Reed, Cantrell Lerome DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-19702
M24915474 Richards, Tracy Leanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412291201
M25908138 Richards, Tracy Leanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506130584
F22906608 Rivera Delgado, Isauro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-11074

M24909869 Rivera Delgado, Isauro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-52357
F25904019 Rivera, Christopher Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506170397
R17900265-1D Rivera, Christopher Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904032 Rodriguez, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506171348
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F25903478 Rolison, William
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505280098

F25904034 Royal, Arnold A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506180866
F25904232 Watson, Denzel Daniel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506140179
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M24906425 Aguilar, Jose Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3124
M25902530 Aguilar, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1609
M24902369 Archuleta, Randy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-501
M17911847 Banda, Lisa CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M17914542 Banda, Lisa CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M25908474 Barragan-Guevara, Ricardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503020125
M24901757 Cervantes Hernandez, Isidro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3650
M25908470 Delgado, Brian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3007
M24914596 DELGADO, FATIMA DE MILAGRO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-10092
M18929560 Diedrich, John Dustin DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial
M25906301 Eckert, Samuel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-25072
M25903941 Garcia, Ivan Ponce DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4106
M22908175 Garcia, Mario Garza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-61205
M24914040 Garcia, Mario Garza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-69093
M25908512 Garcia, Mario Garza

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-81286
M25908577 Garcia, Victor Manuel Alvaro
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6427
M24915279 Godar, James Lisle
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-71035
M25908323 Gomez, Cody
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-38369
M25900835 Gomez, Juan  Juarez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4035
M25901132 Green, Lovelle Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13591
M25906172 Gutierez, Miguel Campos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-17144
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M23914088 Hernandez, Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307101075
M25905528 Johnson, Robert Lee
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2267
M24911286 Mancilla, Casmiro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0763
M21902369 Miranda, Felicia Cherrie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  20694
M25908494 Orozco, Carlos Joan Castaneda
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505180429
M17915669 Richardson, Tip Van DPD:  Public Defender
Citation FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion
M19914228 Richardson, Tip Van

Arraignment
M25904778 Santoni, Sabrina Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-04339
M23905247 Seeley, Cordell Navel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-5957
M24913308 Serrano, Mario Javier, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3331
M24912344 Toledo, Andrew Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-62072
M21913511 Trevino, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2162993
M25906176 Tripp, Wesley Alan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0586
M15934207 Verduzco, Alberto, JR
Citation Arraignment
M25908476 Villarrial, Peter Robles
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-37988
M24909918 Voornsveld, Nicky DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-09749
M25908425 Voornsveld, Nicky
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16326
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M25900093 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411090720
F24908372 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-14099
M25900098 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411030824
M25900099 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2410210086
M25900101 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2410271283
F23906805 Cataldo, Adam Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2309020301
F23906778 Cataldo, Adam Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-10678
F25902482 Cataldo, Adam Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-3927
F23907570 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M22912647 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23906778 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23906805 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F20908706 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21905257 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F21904243 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23903313 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23902539 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F22907375 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M23903807 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21913991 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
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F24902119 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24907611 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25901173 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24908388 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25900195 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902332 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24902628 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25902861 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902124 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24910568 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902161 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25901093 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902482 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902691 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F19902493 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F17907036 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25902935 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25901410 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25905581 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F20908706 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21905257 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  214564
F21904243 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2122179
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M21913991 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2140860
F22907375 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2207260639
M23903807 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2301240226
F23903313 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2303080208
F23902539 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2302050798
F24902119 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2403220836
M25908256 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502191690
F25901173 Jordan, Kenith Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2502191147
M25905581 Jordan, Kenith Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-4282
F25901410 Monds, Greg Kennan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2503031351
F24907611 Morrison, Larry DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-12771
F25902691 Morrison, Larry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2504270994
F17907036 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F19902493 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370

F25902935 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2504100029
M25907795 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2502100932
M24902628 Peralta, Pablo Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2311120076
F24908388 Peralta, Pablo Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2412171316
F25900195 Peralta, Pablo Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2412270139
M25902861 Peralta, Pablo Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2502021466
F25902332 Peralta, Pablo Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-26352
M22912647 Pilgrim, Michael Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  22-0014717
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F23907570 Pilgrim, Michael Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-12081
F25901093 Pilgrim, Michael Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2502180443
F25902161 Robertson, Mhaaliq CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  25-3542
M24910568 Rojas, Thomas Armando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-6994
F25902124 Rojas, Thomas Armando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2504030558
M25907960 Rojas, Thomas Armando
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-02160315
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1067521 AIELLO, MARY VANESSA
Citation Arraignment
E106245 Brar, Rajnoor Singh
Citation Arraignment
RK43598 Lafleur, Fatanah Omid
Citation Arraignment
7H8Q008M9 NOVOA, ELIZABETH ANN
Citation Arraignment
E1008234 RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL JOSEPH
Citation Arraignment
7H8R007F9 SHEPPARD, MICHAELA ANN
Citation Arraignment
7H8T00C23 WHITTAKER, FRANCIS EMILE
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
7HDZ00TZB Hausmann, Aaron Ronald Dean
Citation Arraignment
I25900182 LaraGarcia, Maria DeJesus
Citation Arraignment
E1008824 Martinez, Renee Christina
Citation Arraignment
RK46580 NEMESIO, FERNANDO, JR
Citation Sentencing
I19900048 Sanders, Christopher Evan
Citation Arraignment
I25900025 Singh, Tarsem
Citation Arraignment
I25900178 Vega, Emmanuel Reyna
Citation Arraignment
I24900279 Verdin, Daniel, JR
Citation Arraignment
E1086627 Wharry, Lakosha Tiniece
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
OC0307 Munoz, Gilberto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E1006117 ALGUMAEI, NORAH FAISAL,ABDO ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H8200J5L Benbrook, Nathan Michael
Citation Court Trial
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RK48183 Bustillofuentes, Eduardo Lenyn ATTY:  Martinez, Antoinette
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1064758 DeLeon, Alexander Reyes
Citation Court Trial
7H87006FT DONG, YANGSEN ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Court Trial
SE52513 GARCIA, ERIC MARKUS ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Court Trial
7HGJ001GX GREGORICH, TIMOTHY JOHN ATTY:  Ramey, Wiley
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RJ82252 Kakheli, Irakli Kakheli ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MK11000 Khushwant, NoNameGiven ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Court Trial
RK60876 Kumar, Kamal
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E975572 KUMAR, MUNISH ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Court Trial
E1005712 LOPEZ, MICHAEL JR ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1005478 MYERS, DYLAN DURAN ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Court Trial
RJ82018 Nolasco, Francisco ATTY:  Martinez, Antoinette
Citation Court Trial
MK10479 Pardeep, NoGivenName ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H7Z00492 Ramos, Jose Mario ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Court Trial
E979828 SAHIL, SAHIL ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Court Trial
RJ82670 Simmons, Earlisha Ruthie ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
CW766874 Singh, Pawanpreet ATTY:  Ramey, Wiley
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK57741 Singh, Ranjeet ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Court Trial
RJ81573 Valenzuela Romero, Jose E ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MK07115 Xiong, Lor ATTY:  Ramey, Wiley
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
SE58911 Adkins, Vena Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RE03096 Arias, Armando, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HG3004FF Bruner, Tammy Lea
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45514 BUSTOS, MELISAH RUTH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M34639 Chavez, Nora Magaly Castillo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52705 Diblasi, Cassandra Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44945 Flores, Brittany Raeann
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW59229 Fuller, Felicia Wanaisha
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE02817 Garcia, Cynthia Campos
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52594 Garcia, Serena Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NVY0008W GarciaArenas, Antonio Santiago
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW59143 GarciaMartinez, Esperanza
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
HU0178 GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO LOPEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E980688 Gonzalez, Angel Eduardo Santana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HG4006QW GRIFFIN, GENEVIEVE ANN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M34621 Kuhn, Erik Allen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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M35386 Lainez, Hernan Vasquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82509 Lainez, Misaez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
OC0308 Lopez, David Juan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35479 Lopez, Gerardo Ramos
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NVY0009B MADRIGAL, ANGEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43927 Martinez, Manuel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S07666 Medellin, Samuel Trinidad
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1049420 MINOR, SELENA LESSLEY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1049431 Moore, Jeffrey Richard
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45326 Moore, Michael Eugene, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45170 Navarro, Eduardo, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45435 Olea, Alvaro Angel Olivera
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW59134 Pattison, Robert Earl
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
OC0313 Perez, Irene Gabriela Torres
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE03093 RaudaDeras, Ana Cecilia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK45255 Reid, Justin Taylor
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1029908 REYES, SOFIA INES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NVY00096 SANCHEZZEPEDA, CLAUDIO HUMBERTO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43934 Santana, Frederick Freddy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35132 Sauter, Jason Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1049430 Scott, Christian Jovan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45217 Thompson, Assyria AishalaAnn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040804 Vidrio, Anthony G
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NGX00298 WILKIN, ROBERT CHARLES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982470 Workman, Anthony Richard
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45220 Yarbrough, Daniel Wolter
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
E972992 Duran, Guadalupe Christina
Citation Chambers Work- Post
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECG02600 Michael Jackson vs  Annie Mananian

Hearing - Fee Waiver

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
25CECG00998 In the Matter Nathan Fernando Reyes, Delilah Faith 

Reyes, Jaylene April Reyes, Allyana Olivia Reyes
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02138 In the Matter of Camila Correa Juarez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02144 In The Matter Of Ivan Armando Trujillo
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02142 In the Matter of Jacob Michael Rey
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02070 In The Matter Of James Dietrich Francis
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02150 In the Matter of Kiara Diaz Membreno
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01984 In the Matter of Luz Adriana Gastelum Camacho
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG00864 In the Matter of Mia Rose Abril
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02096 In the Matter of Onyx James Garcia
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02134 In The Matter Of Paul Yunsung Scherer
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02068 In The Matter Of Rafaela Arreola
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02078 In the Matter of Sophia Michelle Benabides
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02162 In the Matter of Theresa Ramirez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  8:32 AM -----------------------
24CECG02950 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00014 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02298 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02518 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02520 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02530 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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25CECG02552 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  8:34 AM -----------------------
25CECG01008 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
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Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
22CECL00661 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. vs. Jessica Jimenez

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG04529 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00445 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00941 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00942 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00997 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01519 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01905 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02531 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02533 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02539 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02551 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02593 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG02622 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
25CECG02099 In the Matter of Alexic Benavidez Romero

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG02011 In the Matter of Brijida Garcia

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01957 In the Matter of Christopher James Merrow

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG02007 In the Matter of Daisy Avah Ma

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01997 In the Matter of Elijah Malik Roberts, Ali Jaheem 

Roberts, Kaleem Ishmael Roberts
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG02049 In the Matter of Julian Bellamy Natera
Order to Show Cause - Name Change
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
25CECG02047 In the Matter of Lopez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01913 In the Matter of Madison Mykal Garcia

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01971 In the Matter of Manjit Singh

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01945 In the Matter of Olivia Louis Evance Pappas, Isabella 

Rose Evance Pappas
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01983 In the Matter of Ronda Kathleen Victoria Miller
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01877 In The Matter Of Roselia Pennington
Order to Show Cause - Name Change
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Adjudication
23CEJ600113-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Status Review - SYTF

23CEJ600113-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Status Review - SYTF

22CEJ600262-P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

24CEJ600298-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600366-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600444-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600356-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600202-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

24CEJ600578-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

23CEJ600356-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600257-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Pre Placement Review

24CEJ600331-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

22CEJ600281-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600257-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Pre Placement Review

22CEJ600281-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
19CEJ600567-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
19CEJ600567-3A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
24CEJ600331-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

Run:  6/27/2025 9:03:50 AM Page: 77 of 82 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03045 Anai Diaz vs Fermin Garcia

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFL03242 Ethan Eliason vs Ani Eliason

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24CEFL04618 Joseluis Zamarripa vs Shawnna Rice

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
21CEFL02476 Meghan Ashleigh Carlson vs Elijah Ryan Schellhardt

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
11CEFL06354 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL04229 Mario Cortes vs Guadalupe Ayungua

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
22CEFL01036 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFS00190 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSEPH VALDEZ

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFS03142 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TAHKI GOREE

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01634 Leonard Baker, JR vs Laura Lopez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01472 Maria Espinoza vs Jose Mozqueda Fonceca

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25001450 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001531 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001571 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002694 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24005254 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005261 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005265 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005293 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005319 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005369 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005372 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005389 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24005405 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000011 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000020 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000072 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000097 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001169 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001460 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001461 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001501 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001502 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001516 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001519 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001521 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001527 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25001544 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001560 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002376 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002397 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002398 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002401 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002410 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002413 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002416 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002639 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002640 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002641 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002644 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002646 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002648 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002650 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002651 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002652 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002653 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002654 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002655 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002665 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, June 30, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25002666 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002667 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002669 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002670 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002672 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002682 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002683 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002685 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002686 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002697 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002698 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002700 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002701 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002702 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25002077 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
NYF25002637 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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